

DA 5-8-97

FILED
SID J. WHITE
APR 22 1997

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 89,837

BARRY KRISCHER,
in his official capacity as State Attorney of the 15th Judicial Circuit,

Petitioner,

vs.

DR. CECIL McIVER, M.D.; C.B. ((CHUCK)) CASTONGUAY;
ROBERT G. CRON; and CHARLES E. HALL,

Respondents.

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Orlinda DePinto Clerk

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
OF APPEAL CERTIFIED AS REQUIRING IMMEDIATE RESOLUTION

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT/PETITIONER

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida

✓ MICHAEL R. GROSS
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0199461
Office of the Attorney General
The Capitol, PL-01 110 Tower
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050
(904) 488-8253/488-5899
Fax (904) 922-6674

✓ CHARLES M. FAHLBUSCH
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0191948
Office of the Attorney General
110 Southeast Sixth St., 10th Floor
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
(954) 712-4692
Fax (954) 712-4708

✓ PARKER D. THOMSON (#081225)
✓ CAROL A. LICKO (#435872)
Special Assistant Attorneys General
Thomson Muraro Razook & Hart, P.A.
One Southeast Third Avenue, Ste. 1700
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 350-7200
Fax: (305) 374-1005

TABLE OF CONTENTS

8

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

INTRODUCTION 1

 I. Key Factual Assertions Made By Appellees Are In Error: Decedents
 Castonguay and Cron Died Naturally 2

 II. Florida’s Privacy Provision Does Not Create A Constitutional Right To
 Assisted Suicide 6

 III. Assuming That Florida’s Privacy Provision Could Apply Despite The
 Fact That The Statute Is Directed At A Person Without Any Privacy
 Interest, The Privacy Provision Nevertheless Cannot Be Extended To
 Assisted Suicide 7

 A. This Court’s Decisions As To The Right To Refuse Or
 Terminate Life Support Do Not Apply To Assisted Suicide 7

 B. Appellees’ Asserted Privacy Interest Is Most Strange 10

 IV. The Issues Raised **By** This Case Can Only Be Dealt With Legislatively 13

CONCLUSION 15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 16

a

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE NOS.</u>
<u>Compassion in Dying v. State of Washington</u> , 79 F.3d 790 (9* Cir. 1996), <u>cert. granted</u> , <u>Washington v. Glucksberg</u> , 117 S.Ct. 37 (1996) 9
<u>Cruzan v. Director, Missouri Dept. of Health</u> , 497 U.S. 261, 110 S.Ct. 2841, 111 L.E.2d 224 (1994)	1, 8
<u>In re T.W.</u> , 561 So.2d 1186 (Fla. 1989)	<u>passim</u>
<u>In re: Guardianship of Browning</u> , 568 So.2d 4 (Fla. 1990)	<u>passim</u>
<u>John F. Kennedy Hospital v. Bludworth</u> , 452 So.2d 921 (Fla. 1984)	12
<u>Laird v. State</u> , 342 So.2d 962 (Fla. 1977)	12
<u>Public Health Trust of Dade County v. Wons</u> , 541 So.2d 96 (Fla. 1989)	7, 8
<u>Roe v. Wade</u> , 410 U.S. 113, 93 S.Ct. 705, 35 L.Ed.2d 147 (1973)	9, 10
<u>Satz v. Perlmutter</u> , 362 So.2d 160 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978), <u>approved</u> , 379 So.2d 359 (Fla. 1980) 3, 7, 8

FLORIDA STATUTES

Fla. Stat §§ 458.301-349	5
Fla. Stat. §§ 458.326(1), (2), & (3) 5
Fla. Stat. § 458.326(4) 5

Fla. Stat. § 782.08 1, 14

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Baron, Charles, A Model State Act to Authorize and Regulate Physician-Assisted Suicide,
33 Harv. J. On Legis. 1 (1996). 5

Cox, The Role of The Supreme Court in American Government
113 (1976) 11

Ginsburg, Some Thoughts on Autonomy and Equality
in Relation to Roe v. Wade, 63 N.C.L.Rev. 375 (1985) 11

Kamisar, Yale, Against Assisted Suicide--Even A Very Limited Form,
72 U. Detroit Mercy L. Rev. 735,758 (1995) 1

Kreimer, S., Does Pro-choice Mean Pro-Kevorkian? An Essav on Roe.
Casev and the Right to Die, 44 Am.U.L.Rev. 803 (1995) 11

Tribe, L., American Constitutional Law (2d Ed. 1988);
Section 15-11 at 1370-71 8-9
